Our Lady of Peace Catholic
Primary and Nursery School

Year 1

Term: Lenten 1

Homework Booklet




Year 1 Notices

Reading Day — Books changed each Monday
Please ensure that your child brings in their reading books and reading records

each day.

Library Day — Friday

Please ensure your child brings in their black school bag every Friday.

P.E Days — The children may come to school dressed in their PE kits. As the
weather gets colder we ask that you provide your child with a black tracksuit
for PE.

Year 1 St Jude: Monday and Wednesday

Year 1 St Bernadette: Monday and Wednesday



Welcome to your homework booklet for this half term.

In this booklet you will find six weeks” worth of spellings. You need to learn these

spellings carefully by using the look, say, cover and write method.
Your teacher will test you on your spellings each week on Thursday.

You can also login to your ‘Spelling Shed’ account to practise your spellings.

® @
Bug Club

Login to your ‘Bug Club’ account for online reading challenges!

: BRAIN BUILDERS
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Your project for this half-term is...

This term the children will be learning about the Arctic and polar bears. We would like you to make an
informative poster about the Arctic and polar bears.

Things to consider: where about on Earth the Arctic is, weather conditions in the Arctic, , people who live
in the Arctic, what type of animal a polar bear is, what polar bears eat, where polar bears sleep, how polar

bears are suited to the Arctic habitat.

We would like to encourage you to support your child in the research; however they should
complete the project independently.

To be handed in or a picture emailed to school by 10/02/2021




Please continue to use the words and power points that are on Teams for each
class to help your child with phonics.




Maths for Lenten 1

Number: Addition and subtraction

Represent and use number bonds and related subtraction facts within 20

Read, write and interpret mathematical statements involving addition (+), subtraction (-) and
equals (=) signs.

Add and subtract one-digit and two-digit numbers to 20, including zero.

Solve one step problems that involve addition and subtraction, using concrete objects and
pictorial representations, and missing number problems such as 7= | -9

Number: Place Value within 50/ Multiples of 2,5,10

Count to 50 forwards and backwards, beginning with 0 or 1, or from any number.

Count, read and write numbers to 50 in numerals.

Given a number, identify one more or one less.

Identify and represent numbers using objects and pictorial representations including the
number line, and use the language of: equal to, more than, less than (fewer), most, least.
Count in multiples of twos, fives and tens.

@ MyMaths .

Bringing maths alive

Log-in to your ‘My Maths’ account and, each week, complete the activity listed in the

table below.

Week Week Week Week Week Week
Beginning Beginning Beginning Beginning Beginning Beginning
04.1.21 11.1.21 18.1.21 25.1.21 01.2.21 08.2.21

Number Sums to 20 | Countingon | Addition Addition Counting 1
bonds to 20 and back and and
subtraction | subtraction




A
Bl

Svellinas

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check

Week 1

Test 07.1.21

ook

Q

Co
ver

Write

Check

Write

Check

example

exampel

example

our

pull

made

cake

time

wise

hope

nose

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

8)

Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.




& Spellings

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check

Week 2

Test 14/1/21

Look

Cover

Write

Check

Write

Check

example

exampel

example

push

put

cute

use

haunt

sauce

toe

foe

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

8)

Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.




& Spellings ..

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check

Test 21/1/21

Look

Q

Cover

Write

Check

Write

Check

example

exampel

example

said

says

blew

new

elephant

sphere

wheel

what

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.




Spellil

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check

s Week 4

Test 28/1/21

Look

y | Cover

Write

Check

Write

Check

example

exampel

example

school

she

honey

money

paw

Saw

glue

true

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

8)

Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.




A

Spellings -

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check Test 04/2/21

Look

< o

Co
ver

Write

Check

Write

Check

example

exampel

example

SO

some

girl

first

coy

join

teach

read

1)

Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.

2)

3)

4)
5)
6)
7)

8)




Spellings

Week 6

Test 11/2/21

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check

Look

Q

Cover

Write

Check

Write

Check

example

exampel

example

the

there

tie

pie

our

count

day

play

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.




Handwriting

We teach cursive writing in year 1 and use a very good website. This website is
called teachhandwriting.co.uk and below are some instructions for you regarding
this website, so that you can see what we are doing at school.

We would suggest doing handwriting little and often each day, we usually do 10
mins in the morning and 10 mins in the afternoon, as well as the writing in any
lesson that day. Handwriting takes time to master and there are going to be

days that are better than others. This website also offers advice for parents
on a range of topics relating to handwriting so it is definitely worth having a

look at it.

When we do handwriting at school, we have the "animation” of the letter we
want the children to write playing on the board whilst they are writing so that if
they need a reminder of how it is written they can watch the board to see.
Below are the instructions on how to do this so that the children can practice at
home.

Teachhandwriting.co.uk
Click "resources” on the line under the main title
Click “how to teach handwriting” (the second box down)
Click "handwriting animations and worksheets” (first box down)
Click "continuous cursive beginners”
Click "choice 3"

On the screen where it has all the letters, on the top right of
this screen is a circle saying "turn on loop" click this and then the letter you
choose will play continuously for as long as you need.



Please support your child in practising continuous cursive handwriting
as well as correct pencil grip and sitting position when writing.




